APPEAL

TAX KEY:286-1012-000
3350 N 29™ ST
MILW, Wi

DATE: November 18, 2022
RE: CODE VIOLATION

SERIAL NUMBER
ORD-22-07166

| am writing to appeal the ordinances that have been set against me by the City of Milwaukee
regarding the above property addressed in Milwaukee Co. | received this summons delivered by
hand at around 5:30 pm EST on November 16, 2022. | am appealing the judgement that has
been brought against me based on the grounds that | do not have available resources that will
allow me to satisfy all this enormous list of codes. In addition, | feel that the inspector who

wrote this order was harsh and failed to determine the state of this home when it was owned by
the City of Milwaukee.

On the other hand, I feel that | am a victim of allowing a family who is severely behind on rent
stay off the street. | have overextended myself and now suffering the consequences of enduring
lack and unable to help myself due to severe rental income losses.

New to this market (2018) without seasoned investors to advise me, | allowed my emotions to
rule over me --1 did not want to see anyone set out. So, | decided to work with the tenant since |
did not owe a mortgage. Although the tenant signed a second agreement to pay the current rent
and a portion of the back rent, the agreement was not kept. Even though back rent was owed,

she continued to talk about rent abatement and wanted issues in the home repaired that she did
not press the City to complete.

2017-2018

| purchased this property at the end of December 2017, and | started receiving rent in January
2018. | found this property, formerly owned by the City of Milwaukee, to be in the very same
condition that it basically is in at the time that | purchased it until now. |inherited this tenant
and the family members listed on the next page (lease.)
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the pravious Tenant's secunty deposit. if such a request is made by Tenant, Landiord will supply Tenant with a ist of al physical amages or defects charged against the
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The rent was increased from $700 to $1,000 a month since the tenant occupied both Units in this
duplex with a family size at the time of nearly 10 people. January —July 2018 the tenant paid the
rent due $1,000, however, August -December 2018, the tenant totally stopped depositing rent in
the rental account. Despite my constant calls, there was not contact, nor was there rent
deposited. At the end of the year (2018) the tenant finally answered my call but offered no firm
reason for not paying rent other than her Social Security was interrupted.

2018 OUTSTANDING RENT/WW

o P AL ofd’éﬂP |

' & QUAN. ,' DESCRIPTION PRICE Auouuﬁ :
Rl VT DAY | Amnoidd)
, L T e
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Residential / Commercial Real Estate

Pig e unpa o bl et for this parcel,

y off salance, please call the Kohn Law Firm at (414)276-0415, *ADOITIONAL COST MAY BE PENDING

i T S e ERS Miavi ill iy
Az ol
Bl Yoar
s 5E08
Qumes JOANN JIONES
Parcel 1D 2861012 000
me ‘Credits. 1l

1312021 $2.659.85 $1,23832 142353 346377 189230
eeeeeeee $383158 46977
TOTAL 4265985 $1.236 32 $142153 $469 77 $1.89330
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- DATE: January9 2019

TO: EIIa Vaughn, Occupant ' DUE
3350 N 29" St -

L . @a@q&

FROM: JoAnn Jones /
Landlord :
RE: Intent to Bring Current/Past-Due Rent :
. Mmuzufnm 0
Dear Ms. Ella, : ,&Mﬂ/ ﬁ, 5&50*06
adof '/“/ o4

This document states your intent to bring current rents for

August 2018 $1000.00 E.\. ¥y

September 2018 $1,000.00 .Y

October 2018 $1,000.00 £V

November 2018 $1,000.00 E. V.
*December 2018 $1,000.00 ' £ V.

January 2019 $1,000.00 'E.V.
TOTAL $6,000.00
Febryary 2019v" 66.00 lo gﬂ
1 2049V 850, wéﬁ&u/ /-ﬁl aO/?

: I EIIa Vaughn declare that I will begin to pay a partial payment mfhe i

RS, // 7 |
amount ofS /00 00 beglnnlng, on or before C{)R 77’)0 RE /5 V




ey

fees of $6,000.D_Q,for‘t_he months named above.
It:is my intent to make payments towards this rearage, until the

b_;ai_'ance has been paid in full. | understand that if any of information

" 'thaf have provided changes, [ am obligated to notify my

Ms. JoAnn Jones, Landlord, so that | may give notice of changes

whereas | am unable to meet my obligation, which may include the
(date or amount) specified.

JoAnn Jon
Landlord

Ella Vaughn
Occupant




2013

City of Milwaukee Property Tax Search

Account Info for 2018

Account Type:
fax Key / Account Number:

roperty Address:

Owner of Record

Name:

Address:

Zity / State / Zip Code:
Assessed Values

and:

mprovements:

lotal:

fotal Amount Due Through 11/19/2022

Levy Bill

Year Number
2021 58493
2020 58506
2019 58961
2018 59001
2017 154587
2016 4246777
2015 4084859
Summary

Billed Amounts

Tax

Principal

$679.43
$670.87
$554.98
$636.71
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Special Special
Charges Assessments
$2,800.35 $0.00
$1,988.98 $0.00
7—.?\/
$3,456.74 $0.00

$306.27 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
\Nater
(B

Unpaid
Balance

$2,770.90
$1,423.53
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

REAL ESTATE
2861012000

3350 N 29TH 5T

JOANN JONES

1301 15TH ST NW APT 812
WASHINGTON, DC 20005

$3,000

$24,200

$27,200
Interest & Costs &
Penalties Fees
$415.65 $0.00
$469.77 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

Total
Due

$3,186.55
$1,893.30
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$5,079.85

Account
Status

Delinquent
Delinquent
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full
Paid In Full

Paid In Full

$5,350.00
+306.00
$5,656.00

Outstanding Rent

Water Bill

Total



2019/Ww

January 2019, | took on a Property Manager who insisted that | evict this tenant, but |

allowed myself to believe that she would catch up on the rent. | continually tried to work with
the tenant allowing her to live in the property. There were only four separate partial payments
totaling $1,184 made the entire year, despite my telling her that her lease agreement stated
$1,000 each month. Again, by the end of the year, | was left with a rental income loss of
$10,024.00 and by now a Water Bill totaling $3,500, which rolled over to my taxes.

ARAA ALITATAMRIAMA DEATAARA]

City of Milwaukee Property Tax Search
Account Info for 2GRS 3350 Q &&;\_@L&

\ccount Type: Z REAL ESTATE
fax Key / Account Number: \ 4 2861012000
roperty Address: 3350 N 29TH ST

Owner of Record

\Name: JOANN JONES
\ddress: 1301 15TH ST NW APT 812
“ity / State / Zip Code: WASHINGTON, DC 20005

Assessed Values

i

.and: $3,000
mprovements: $24,200
lotal: $27,200
fotal Amount Due Through 11/19/2022

Billed Amounts
Levy Bill Tax Special Special Unpaid Interest & Costs & Total Account
Year Number Principal Charges Assessments Balance Penalties Fees Due Status
2021 58493 $679.43 $2,800.35 $0.00 $2,770.90 $415.65 $0.00 $3,186.55 Delinquent
2020 58506 $670.87 $1,988.98 $0.00 $1,423.53 $469.77 $0.00 $1,893.30 Delinquent
2019 58961 $554.98 $3.456.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Paid In Full
2018 59001 $636.71 $306.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Paid In Full
2017 154587 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Paid In Full
2016 4246777 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Paid In Full
2015 4084859 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Paid In Full

Water

Summary =\ $5,079.85

Residential / Commercial Real Estate
biewer uona ¢ b l's, g5t for this parcel

Viewdill

As ol nnon
Bill Year

2013

will 53001

Cniari. IOANN JONES

Parcel 1D 2061012000
L e it agnts

Jeremt Pay

1731201 194298 194298 000 000 sa0e
$23389 s000
ToTaL o




VAL JONes, LANDLURD
1307 15TH ST NW #812
WASHINGTON, DC 20005

RENT

—

INVOICE

ELLA M. VAUGHN, TENARN 2010 Invoice # 0000004
3350 N 29TH ST (LOWER " AIT)
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53216 Invoice Date 12/31/2012
&_ f%;Z C( L mL(D f 7 Due Date 12/31/2018
ltem Pescription Unit Price Quantity Amount
Service JAN JARY-DECEMBER 2018
Sariice JANUARY 1000.00 1.00 1,000.00
Service FEBRAUARY 200.00 1.00 200.00
Sarvice MARCH 20000 1.00 200.00
Servics APRIL 300.00 1.00 300.00
Service i MAY 1000.00 1.00 1,009.00
Service JUNE 484.00 1.00 484.00
Service JULY 1000.00 1.00 1,000.00
Service AUGUST 1€30.00 1.00 1,000.00
Service SEPTEMBER 1000.00 1.00 1,000.00 |
Service DCTOBER 1000.00 1.00 1,000.00
Service NOVEMBER 1000.00 1.00 1,000 o:ﬁ
1000.00 1.00 1,000.00
70.00 12.00 840.00
ED ON (RENTAL INCOME LOSS).
Subtotal 10,024.00
Total 10,024.00
Amount Paid 0.00
QMQ'@O Balance Due / $10,024.00
ww o $3,500.00
Interest +51,262.87
$14,786.87

-8-




2020/ONSET OF COVID-19

By then, | allowed my Property Manager to handle the situation. March 2020, the moratorium
was put in place allowing tenants to remain in the home, and it also allowed this tenant a lead
way to avoid paying rent. Despite his effort to negotiate some type of payment, we decided to
evict the tenant since there was no rent paid in January. February-- April partial payments, no
rent in May, a partial payment in June were made.

After hearing the news of the moratorium, | received a text fromthe tenant stating that rent
would be late, but it would be paid, which never happen\ed. The end of 2020 with the
moratorium still in place, | had a rental income loss of g’l-é‘;g?@with a huge Water Bill as well. |

initiated the application for help from SDC, and with the help of her daughter was successful in
submitting the application.

This tenant obtained an attorney through the Legal Services, which added to my feeling of

helplessness, the frustration of not receiving rent, and the protection for the tenant offered by
the moratorium that was set in place. | was in and out of Virtual Court at least six times during
the onset of Covid. This allowed the tenant to justify not paying rent, even though she had no

interruption in her fixed income. No rent had been paid up to that point.
- : RN

¥




2020/ONSET OF COVID-19

City of Milwaukee Property Tax Search

Account Info for 848 3 350) N &%%Jr
\ccount Type: 9\

fax Key / Account Number: 0

roperty Address;

Owner of Record

Name:
Address;
Zity / State / Zip Code:

Assessed Values

and:
mprovements;
fotal:

fotal Amount Due Through 11/19/2022

¥

Billed Amounts
Levy Bill Tax Special Special
Year Number Principal Charges Assessments
2021 58493 $679.43 $2,800.35 $0.00
2020 58506 $670.87 $1,988.98 $0.00
2019 58961 $554.98 $3,456.74 $0.00
2018 59001 $636.71 $306.27 $0.00
017 154587 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
016 4246777 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
015 4084859 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Watey Bil

ummary

Outstanding Rent
Water Bill
Interest

Unpaid
Balance

$2,770.90
$1,423.53
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$19,840.00
$1,988.88

+ $469.67

$13,298.55

-10-

$3,000
$24,200
$27,200
Interest & Costs & _Total
Penalties Fees Due
$415.65 $0.00 $3,186.55
$469.77 $0.00 $1,893.30
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5,079.85
£\,320.00
1388.¢¢

REAL ESTATE
2861012000
3350 N 29TH ST

JOANN JONES
1301 15TH ST NW APT 812
WASHINGTON, DC 20005

+ w1
B,L‘ﬂ? 38
sty

Account
Status

Delinquent
Delinquent
Paid In Full
Paid In Fuli
Paid In Full
Paid In Full

Paid In Full




So Ordered.

Dated: November 13, 2020

G. Michael Halfenger
Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN

In the matter:
Ella B Vaughn, Case No. 20-25606-GMH

X Debtor. Chapter 7

ORDER ON MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY AND
ABANDONMENT

On September 24, 2020, Joann Jones(“Creditor”) filed a motion for relief from the

automatic stay and abandonment as to the property located at 2250 N. 29t St.,
Milwaukee, WI 54216 (“the Property”). Creditor properly served the motion on the
Debtor, Debtor’s counsel, the trustee, the United States trustee, and all other creditors.

The deadline to object passed on October 8, 2020, but Creditor did not file a

proposed order until October 29, 2020. The resulting delay has made moot the request for

relief from the automatic stay as to the Property. By operation of 11 U.S.C. §362(e)(1), the

stay terminated with respect to Creditor on October 26, 2020. Creditor, however, is
entitled to abandonment.

Therefore,

—_ e T e [ — a a —_— 1 A adla mi;me Ao oA~ e — - o



IT IS ORDERED that Creditor’s motion for relief from the automatic stay is
DENIED as moot as to the Property. The stay is modified to allow Creditor to exercise
its state-law rights to collect from the Property.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Trustee is authorized and ordered to

abandon the Property from the bankruptcy estate under 11 U.5.C. § 554. Abandonment

is effective upon entry of this order.

bhasd




2021/coviD

Due to Covid, the moratorium was extended and remained in place for several more months, the
initiated application for help from SDC was awarded, however, | was behind on taxes and other
personal bills that suffered from this rental income loss for this property. It only paid for 15
months of back rent, covering from June 2020 through August 2021. September through

January was not covered leaving a remaining rental income loss of $5,780 and a Water Bill that
was been rolled over to my taxes.

-11-




2024

City of Milwaukee Property Tax Search

Account Info for@g¥ 2071

\ccount Type: REAL ESTATE
fax Key / Account Number: 2861012000 =
‘roperty Address: 3350 N 29TH ST

Owner of Record

\Name: JOANN JONES
\ddress: 1301 15TH ST NW APT 812
Jity / State / Zip Code: WASHINGTON, DC 20005

Assessed Values

.and: $3,000
mprovements: $24,200
lotal: $27.,200

fotal Amount Due Through 11/19/2022

Billed Amounts

Levy Bill Tax Special Special Unpaid Interest & Costs & Total Account
Year Number Principal Charges Assessments Balance Penalties Fees Due Status
2021 58493 $679.43 $2,800.35 $0.00 $2,770.90 $415.65 $0.00 $3,186.55 Delinquent
2020 58506 $670.87 $1,988.98 $0.00 $1,423.53 $469.77 $0.00 $1,893.30 Delinquent
2019 58961 $554.98 $3,456.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Paid In Full
2018 59001 $636.71 $306.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Paid In Full
2017 154587 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Paid In Full
2016 4246777 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Paid In Full
2015  408485% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Paid In Full
summary \%%EEE $5,079.85

Rent Lbss  $312:800-06- *‘1,&.,340. O%
Water Bill +$2.800-35 2,¥00.0
Interest +$43567 , A $6.b]

4;57945;92 {143555 Nig

19-



2022 /PRESENT

With the agreement between the daughter and myself, the tenant has paid full rent payments of
$1,000 since February, however, the rent money has gone towards paying taxes due to the
extremely high-Water Bill in this property. According to the Municipal Service, this water bill is
the present amount that has been rolled to my taxes. | have spoken to this tenant since the
beginning of the year reminding her about finding a place to move and seeking out services that
are available to tenants for rent assistance/Water Bill assistance. She has since dragged her feet
and made no preparation to do so as in the past year.

Past Due Rent $1,070.00

Water Bill +51,150.89
$2,220.89

TOTAL RI 2018-PRESENT PAID BY TENANT

2018 $7,070.00

2019 $2,416.00

2020 $1,870.00

. 2021 $1,500.00

* 2022 + $9,500.00

$22,356.00

YEAR PAST DUE RENT WW BALANCE INTEREST TOTAL LOSS

2018 $5,350.00 $306.00 $5,656.00
2019 $10,024.00 $3,500.00 $1,262.87 $14.786.87
2020 $10,840.00 $1,988.88. $469.67 $13,298.55
2021 $12,800.00 $2.800.35 $415.67 $16,016.02
2022 +$1,070,00 +$1,150.89 +$2,220.89
$51,978.33
TOTAL $51,978.33
OUTSTANDING RENT/WW DUE 1 436,278.33

-13-
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The question remains as to why this tenant has not been set out? The overwhelming feeling of
the death of four family members during 2021 of Covid, the death of my Property Mgr. due to
contracting covid, the impact of teaching virtually, and the issue with correcting the code
violations without the resources to do so has severely impacted my life.

I have already given this tenant a verbal reminder that her rent is past due, and | will be sending
a 5-day notice this month. | have also allowed this tenant to know that this MONTH-TO-MONTH
LEASE IS TERMINATED AT THE END OF APRIL, AND SHE MUST BE OUT BY THE END OF MAY.

I no longer have emotions tied to this situation because it has since become a burden and a
liability being that | have not obtained resources to upgrade. Although | am interested in
complying with the City Ordinances, | feel that making all these repairs will cost extra money,
especially when this work must be torn out when the actual upgrade is done. There is no way
this tenant will be able to catch up on the back rent.

I am no longer willing to allow myself to gather huge Water Bills or suffer from past due rent
payments. | am at best willing to have you work with me as | freely upgrade this property without
the risk of Tenants’ safety and my protection from being fined.

i
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Even though the rent for August was not paid, | paid out of pocket $638 for repairs on the hot
water heater, not to mention the monthly cost of Homeowners Insurance. | have paid towards
taxes, and lost money from the person who started the work but did not finish.

WK BQIORER. CARD

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of

Transaction Merchant Name ar Transaction Description $ Amount

0914221 T DCA ORD

27T ORD MKE
08/25 & ATT® BILL PAYMENT 800-331-0500 TX 57.48
08124 & HARRIS TEETER 352 WASHINGTON DC 2.50
08/24 & HARRIS TEETER 352 WASHINGTON DC 6.61
08/25 & WHOLEFDS PST 10135 WASHINGTON DC 25.48
08/27 & AMZN Mkip US*G75QMS5HY3 Amzn.com/bill WA 263.20
08/26 & WHOLEFDS PST 10135 WASHINGTON DC 10.68
08/29 & ADT SECURITY*320329008 WWW ADT.COM FL 66.58
09/01 & WHOLEFDS PST 10135 WASHINGTON DC 25.23
09/02 PAYPAL *"KINGDOMCHR! 402-935-7733 CA 900.00
09/02 WHOLEFDS PST 10135 WASHINGTON DC 6.83
M SQ *TODD SCHREIBER Franklin Wi 638.00
G5/02 PAYPAL "ASCSCOMLTD 02077561000 62.25
09/03 WHOLEFDS PST 10135 WASHINGTON DC 15.89
i 09/02 JH FERG VACANT PROP COV B00-310-3351 PA 215.75
¥ 09/03 & Amazon Prime®1VEBWYEPNO Amzn.com/bill WA 15.89
09/02 PALISADES CHIROPRACTIC WASHINGTON DC 25.00
09/05 YS|"Miramar 301-6578899 DC 1,420.64
09/05 BANK OF HOLLY SPRINGS FEE 888-7465741 FL 7.35
09/05 BANK OF HOLLY SPRINGS FEE BB8-7465741 FL 14.70
09/05 BANK OF HOLLY SPRINGS 662-2522511 MS 210.00
09/05 WHOLEFDS PST 10135 WASHINGTON OC 18.06
09/05 BANK OF HOLLY SPRINGS 662-2522511 MS 420.00
09/05 EXTRA SPACE 0579 901-7594888 TN 48.05
09/06 SHELL OIL 10004890007 WASHINGTON DC 10.13
09/06 U-HAUL MOVING & STORAGE O WASHINGTON DC 83.39
09/08 SQ "RE-NEW PSYCHOLOGICAL gosqg.com DC 10.00
0s/08 CHINATOWN EXPRESS WASHINGTCN DC 9.75

2022 Totals Year-to-Date |

' Tolal fees charged in 2022 $95.00
" Tolal interest charged in 2022 $0.00 |

Year-lo-date totals do not reflect any fee or interest refunds
you may have received.

INTEREST CHARGES

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your accaunt.

Annual Balance
Balance Type Percentage Subject To Interest
Rate (APR) Interest Rate Charges
PURCHASES
Purchases 25.24%(v)(d) -0- -0-
CASH ADVANCES
Cash Advances 27.24%(v)(d) -0- o
s BALANCE TRANSFERS
h Balance Transfer 25.24%(v)(d) -0- -0-

31 Days in Billing Period
(v) = Variable Rate

(d) = Daily Balance Method (including new transactions)

(a) = Average Daily Balance Methed (including new transactions)

Please see Information About Your Account section for the Calculation of Balance Subject lo Interest Rate, Annual Renewal Notice,
How to Avoid Interest on Purchases, and other important informalion, as applicable.
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CODE VIOLATIONS

The first person | hired was paid in part but did not return to complete the work he had started.
Since | have contracted with someone who will begin to make the repairs that | can possibly

afford to the outside and patching the roof.

e Use You :agﬁj'z 2%
RECT 8iG CARL , * REBATE
Ml \1,. ...ud-@

MENARDS - W.MILWAUKEE
2101 Miller Park Way
w. Milwaukee WI 53219

KEEP YOUR RECEIPT
RETURN POLICY VARIES BY PRUDUCT TYPE

Unless noted below allowable returns foi
items on this receipt will be in the form
of an in store credit voucher 1f the
return is done after 12/20/22

If you have questions regarding the
charaes on your receipt, please
email us at:
WMILfrontenddmenards.com

(RTA

Sale Transaction

ORDER 1150

1%X4-12" AC2 GREEN TREATE-PICK

1110229 5 @9.08 45.40
1%6-12" ACZ GREEN TREATE-PICK

1113339 12.68
IX8-12" ACZ GREEN TREATE-PICK

1110423 5 @19.09 152.72
|X1G-8" ACZ GREEN TREATE-PICK

1110440 23.55
4¥5-12° A2 GREEN TREATE-PICK

1112265 21.88
1ir J-TRIM

1566337 10.79
E4D OF ORDER

10TAL 267.46
TAX MILWAUKEE-WL 5.5% 14.71
10TAL SALE 282.17
CHASE VISA 4578 282.17

Auth Code:043550

Chip Inserted
a0000000031010

16 - 185d4ad309dd4cic

TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS = 17

18-

Use Your %'”f’:\! 2%
BIG CARD ' gy REBATE
MENARDS)

MENARDS - W.MILWAUKEE
2101 Miller Park Way
W. Milwaukee WI 53219

KEEP YOUR RECEIPT
RETURN POLICY VARIES BY PRODUCT TYPE

Unless noted below allowable returns fur
items on this receipt will he in the form
of an in store credit vouchar if the
return is done after 12/20/22
If vou have questions regarding the
charges on your receipt, please

enail us at:
WHTLfrontendimenards ., con

lIIIHHIHII\III\HI I

ale Transaction

[YPE N MORTAR MIX

1891069 6.26
UTILITY BAR 15" LW
2434593 2.5¢
INSERT DRIVE BIT SPANNER

2527609 PKG 2,99
BD v.C. SINKER NAIL

2295279 4.50
60 FINISHING NAIL

2295143 3.48
12X 2 PH FL WOOD ZINC

2330130 5.09
TOTAL 24.89
TAX MILWAUKEE-WT 5.5% 1.37
TOTAL SALE 26.26
CHASE VISA 4578 26.26

Auth Code:07666D
Chip Inserted
al000000031010

TC - 3cef1b1950cabeb0

T0TAL NUMBER OF ITEMS = 6




RECEIPTS FOR WORK STARTED
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SEORM. SCREEN & DOOR

HEIPTS

LISBON STORM, SCREEN & DOOR
5006 W. LISBON AVENUE
Ph: 414-445-8899 Fax: 414-445-8608
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53210-2853
Hours: M-F 8:00 AM - 5:30 PM
Sat 8:00 AM 4:00 PM

www lisbonstorm.com

SOLD TO SHIPTO
CASH SALES CASH SALES
| (R TR Shipment %: 1
R shipment 4
| ACCOUNT # CUSTOMER P.O.# TERMS ORDER # | ORDER DATE | SLSMN | INVOICE # | INVOICE DATE |
; CACSHS CASH SALE 724147 09/21/22 JDW ]
| ORD_EBED BACKORDERED SHIPPED u/m DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT B
; 1 0 11EA 40 X 58 1/2 USED COMB 25.000 25.00‘1
{ : USED |
\ |
‘ THE CRDER TOTAL OF 26.38 HAS|BEEN|REDUCED BY THE FOLLOWING PAYMENTS - ;
i \
| DESCRIPTION REFERENCE/CHECK | # AUTH CODE DATE AMOUNT {
|
__________________ ] T TS I SRR s e et ]
! VISA 615823 00 nof2t /a3 26.38 |
| A balancé of $0.00 is due on|this|shipment. ﬂ
| i |
| | |
|
| |
{ |
W M ‘ = E =
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- v & = 2 8 2§
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The new Contractor has informed me that patching will last until | can replace the roof, hopefully
by the summer. He strongly recommends that when the roof is replaced, no one should be
allowed to live in the home, which is why: (1.) | will terminate the lease because of non-payment
of rent. (2.) projected work to be done.

ol

Continued work to be done in December: Cost $750 LARB
s Storm doors replaced/front and back.
» Replace defective boards in the front porch ceiling.
e Replace boards and floor on back porch.
# Replace front porch/paint.
e Fill in cracks to veneer bricks.
e Replace garage entrance door.
e Screen for the front window.
e Replace defective siding.
¢ Replace missing mortar.
» Patch roof with shingles as much as possible.

In an effort to improve the state of the neighborhoods, | have learned that the City of Milwaukee
recently implemented a program that allowed investors to bid on a number of homes; the
winning bidder received a number of homes free of cost, and was supplied $75,000 for upgrading
each home, allowing the investor to rent the home, keep the rent, and the money used to
upgrade then becamega grant. Why hasn’t the City also reached out to investors who purchased
City owned homes during and before the time that | purchased to offer the same type of
opportunity instead of rippling up investors such as myself with code violations?




Since the City Home | purchased is dated and has many derelicts, allowing all investors some type
of resource would only increase the advancement of having more stable homes throughout the
City Of Milwaukee. Given the money to upgrade, and the investors refusing to comply, a stricter
noncompliance code violation/fine should then be assessed against the investor’s property.

I am now working with the agency WWBIC to obtain financing to refurbish this property. Again,
repairing is costly and will double the cost of materials/labor. Several years ago and recently, |
contacted Ben Sanchez about the Program that helps investors by matching up to $14,999 for
each unit. My vision has always been to upgrade my property, but | have encountered a
cesspool of impersonator contractors in this business. | have not collected rent and | have
wasted time and money by being unable to find the right people to get this job done.

Since | have not yet received a substantial amount of rental income for over one year to
accumulate in a secure Rental Account, it has been impossible to make needed repairs or
upgrades to any given area in this property.

| am requesting that the Court considers the odds that are stacked against me but works with me
as | try to bring the violations that are obtainable up to code, because it is highly impassible to
replace an entire roof until the resources | am seeking comes into fruition.

| am requesting that the Court works with me by dismissing many of the code violations that
have been assessed against my property, extend the time to complete the ones that | am able
to repair, and the Court dismisses the inspection/re-inspection fees that will accrue against my
property taxes for 2023. it has always and will continue to be my vision to totally upgrade this
property once | receive the resources 2023, which will allow me the ability to attract well
deserving and devoted tenants that will cause my property to become an asset in the
community.

Now that | have learned the part of this business that is not good, | have already prepared a plan
that I’'m putting in place that will allow me to bring my vision of providing a sustainable, energy
efficient home in the community.
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Receipt of A.R.B.A.

Date: 12/7/2022
Received Of: JoAnn Jones
Property at: 3350 N 29" Street
Mailing address

1301 15™ Street

NW Apt 812

Washington DC 2005

Received By: JP

Check # (If Applicable): Ck#1350

Amount Received | $25.00
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